

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 222 of 2022**

=====

PATEL KODARBHAI MANKABHAI LHR OF DHULIBEN WD/O THAKARDA
HEMAJI PUJAJI RATNAJI

Versus

BANSIRAM KALURAM PANDIT

=====

Appearance:

MR.SUBHASH G BAROT(2619) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,50,51,52,53,54,55,5
6,57,58,59,6,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,7,70,71,72,73,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 15/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. S.G.Barot, learned advocate appearing for the applicant. He submits that the suit filed by the applicant was for possession and injunction. He has taken the Court through the prayer in the suit at page-40/H. He further submits that by order dated 10.5.2007, the learned trial Court has allowed the said suit and held that the applicant is entitled to get the possession of the suit property. He further submits that by the impugned judgment and order, the Executing Court has interpreted the said order of the suit as one of declaration and not for the purpose of granting possession.

Issue Notice returnable on 8.8.2022.

In the meanwhile, the status-quo existing as on today shall be maintained.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN